
IFSC-Europe Officials Appointments 2023

Date Event Discipline Category Jury President JP e-mail adress IFSC-Judge Judge e-mail adress

01./02.04.2023 Tarnów POL Speed EYC/EC Heike Killisch heike@aktive-life.com Jerome Chapelle jejechapelle@icloud.com

08./09.04.2023 Chambéry FRA Boulder EC Christiano Fossali cfossali@gmail.com Dave Suetens dave.suetens@telenet.be

22./23.04.2023 Soure POR Boulder EYC Christiano Fossali cfossali@gmail.com

28./29./30.04.2023 Kaunas LTU Boulder EYC Artur Polanski artur.polanski@isoap.eu

05./06./07.05.2023 Graz AUT Boulder EYC Francois Leonardon f.leonardon@ffme.fr

12.-14.05.2023 Liebana ESP Boulder/Speed EC Johannes Altner hannes@climbing.de David Mora david@aktive-life.com

27./28.05.2023 Loverval BEL Boulder EC Carole Majewski macetcma@gmail.com Quino Hernandez quino.hernandez@gmail.com

08.-11.06.2023 Duisburg GER Boulder/Speed EYCH Lieven Vlassenroot lieven.vlassenroot@telenet.be Werner Gächter werner.gaechter@uibk.ac.at

12.06.2023 Innsbruck AUT Speed EC Claudia Kreuscher claudia.kreuscher@gmail.com Ursula Sterrer ursula.sterrer@outlook.com

17./18.06.2023 Niederwangen SUI Lead EYC David Mora david@aktive-life.com

24./25.06.2023 Pierre en Faucigny FRA Lead EYC Matevz Gradisek matevz.gradisek@mrclimbing.com

30.06.-02.07.2023 Imst AUT Lead/Speed EYC Wim Verhoeven wim@christianclimbers.be

15./16.07.2023 Žilina SVK Lead/Speed EC Claudia Kreuscher claudia.kreuscher@gmail.com Dave Suetens dave.suetens@telenet.be

01./02.09.2023 Bologna ITA Lead EC Quino Hernandez quino.hernandez@gmail.com Christiano Fossali cfossali@gmail.com

15./16.09.2023 Helsinki FIN Lead EYCH Ursula Sterrer ursula.sterrer@outlook.com Johannes Altner hannes@climbing.de

24.09.2023 Hamburg GER Speed EYC Carole Majewski macetcma@gmail.com
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